

## **IRIDIUM HANDHELD POSTPAY PRICE LIST**

UPDATED NOVEMBER 2020 (VERSION 1.5)

Toll Free: 1 (855) 552-2623 Direct: 1 (403) 918-6300

## **ONE TIME CHARGES**

UNE TIME CHARGES			
IRIDIUM POSTPAY PLANS		PRICE	
ACTIVATION		C\$29.95	
REACTIVATION OF A DEACTIVATED SIM CARD		US\$295.00	
DEACTIVATION		\$0.00	
CALL SUSPENSION/BARRING		\$0.00	
STANDARD PLANS MONTHLY FEES PER SIM CARD OR SERVICE (MINIMUM CONTRACT PERIOD 3 MONTHS)		PRICE	
STANDARD OR CREW 10 – VOICE AND CIRCUIT SWITCHED (CS) DATA (WITH OR WITHOUT RUDICS)  All new activations from 1st November 2014 will have 10 voice/data minutes (excluding calls to other satellite networks) and 10 SMSs included free in the monthly subscription. This applies to standard voice and data connections only. There is no roll over of unused minutes/SMSs.  This plan is for new activations only, SIM cards cannot be package changed to this plan.		C\$79.93	
STANDARD OR CREW 75 MINUTE BUNDLE – VOICE CALLS ONLY 75 voice minutes included in the monthly subscription (excludes calls to other satellite networks). Other call types and usage in excess of the bundle will be charged as per standard call rates. There is no roll over of unused minutes.		C\$109.98	
STANDARD OR CREW 150 MINUTE BUNDLE – VOICE CALLS ONLY 75 voice minutes included in the monthly subscription (excludes calls to other satellite networks). Other call types and usage in excess of the bundle will be charged as per standard call rates. There is no roll over of unused minutes.		C\$139.99	
THIS IS AN ADD ON OPTION TO THE ABOVE PLANS: Unlimited Iridium to Iridium voice calls (subject to Iridium's FUP available on request) - Minimum commitment 3 month, standard billing terms apply		C\$39.95	
STANDARD OR CREW – DATA ONLY (WITH OR WITHOUT RUDICS)		C\$25.00	
STANDARD OR CREW ACTIVATED AS FOLLOW ME TO USE WITH A PAGER – NO VOICEMAIL		US\$75.00	
+1 ACCESS		C\$9.95	
STANDARD OR CREW ACTIVATED AS REGISTER ONLY FOR USE WITH AN SBD UNIT		\$0.00	
PAGING – MAXIMUM OF 150 MESSAGES PER MONTH	STANDALONE (ANNUAL FEE)	C\$1800.00	
	FOLLOW ME (ANNUAL FEE)	C\$1600.00	
PAGING – UNLIMITED MESSAGES	STANDALONE (ANNUAL FEE)	C\$3600.00	
	FOLLOW ME (ANNUAL FEE)	C\$3450.00	



## **IRIDIUM PHONE PREPAID PRICE LIST**

UPDATED NOVEMBER 2020 (VERSION 1.5)

Toll Free: 1 (855) 552-2623

Direct: 1 (403) 918-6300

STANDARD CALL RATES PER MINUTE	PRICE
IRIDIUM TO FIXED – VOICE AND CIRCUIT SWITCHED DATA	C\$1.69
RUDICS (DATA)	C\$1.25
FAX	C\$1.25
IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM (INCLUDING VOICEMAIL)	C\$0.99
IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM – DATA	C\$1.69
IRIDIUM TO OTHER SATELLITE SERVICES	C\$11.99
+1 ACCESS	C\$12.95
2-STAGE DIALLING	\$1.79
IRIDIUM TO FIXED – VOICE AND CIRCUIT SWITCHED DATA	C\$1.79
<b>RUDICS (DATA)</b> Applies to standard voice and data activations from 1st November 2014 and 150 bundles from 15th July 2015 only, outside of the SMSs included in the monthly subscription fee.	C\$0.35

AUSTRALIAN PLAN (EMERGENCY TARIFF) Connections from 1st June 2017 require a Geographical 324 SIM card	PRICE
STANDARD VOICE AND CIRCUIT SWITCH DATA (MONTHLY FEE)	US\$38.00
CALL RATES INSIDE 'TERRITORY'	US\$0.99
IRIDIUM TO FIXED/IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM VOICE AND VOICEMAIL	US\$1.98
IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM – DATA	US\$0.99
IRIDIUM TO FIXED - DATA	US\$1.98
IRIDIUM TO DIRECT INTERNET - DATA	US\$2.35
CALL RATES OUTSIDE 'TERRITORY' (Connections from 1st June 2017 cannot be used outside of territory)	
IRIDIUM TO FIXED/IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM VOICE AND VOICEMAIL	US\$2.35
IRIDIUM TO IRIDIUM - DATA/IRIDIUM TO FIXED - Data/Iridium to Direct Internet - Data	US\$9.99
IRIDIUM TO FIXED ORIGINATING IN NORTH/SOUTH AMERICA AND EUROPE	US\$9.99
CALLS FROM ALL LOCATIONS	
IRIDIUM TO OTHER SATELLITE SERVICES	US\$14.50
SHORT MESSAGE SERVICE (MOBILE ORIGINATED)	US\$0.75
2-STAGE DIALLING	US\$2.25

## **NOTES**

Territory' is defined as Australia's land mass plus 200nm out to sea (excluding Antarctica), including New Zealand plus 12nm out to sea.

The Australia Plan can only be used with new Geographical '324' SIM cards from 1st June 2017. The SIM cards are

geographically restricted and will not work outside of the Australian Territory.

Iridium do not have current plans to force migrate SIM cards connected prior to 1st June 2017 to the new restricted plan. It is not possible to SIM swap to or from the new 324 SIM card to another number range.